
 

HERTFORDSHIRE IBA FIXTURES 2025-26  

 

2025     

 
DATE 

 

 
OPPONENTS 

 
RINKS 

 
VENUE 

 
TIME 

Sun 12th October  LONDON IRISH BA 6 (Triples) Watford IBC ( Woodside) 2.00pm 

Wed 15th October BEDFORDSHIRE CIBA 6 Riverain IBC 2.00pm 

Sat 25th October MIDDLESEX (LIBERTY TROPHY) 6 Riverain IBC 10.00am 

Sat 25th October            HATFIELD IBC                         4 Hatfield IBC 2.00pm 

     

Wed 5th November NORFOLK CIBA 6 Riverain IBC 2.00pm 

Wed 19th November VIBE (Visually Impaired Bowls England) 4 (Triples) Harpenden IBC 10.00am 

Sat 22nd November RIVERAIN IBC 6 Riverain IBC 2:00pm 

Sun 23rd November COUNTY LEAGUE 4 Men / 2 Ladies See Competitions Portal 10:00 am 

Sun 30th November COUNTY LEAGUE 4 Men / 2 Ladies See Competitions Portal 10:00am 

Sat 13th December WATFORD & DISTRICT BA 6 Watford IBC ( Woodside) 2.00pm 

     

2026     

 
DATE 

 
OPPONENTS 

 
RINKS 

 
VENUE 

 
TIME 

 
Sat 10th January ESSEX (LIBERTY TROHPY) 6 Riverain IBC 10.00am 

Thurs 15th January OXFORDSHIRE  6 Chipping Norton IBC 2.00 pm 

Sun 18th January COUNTY LEAGUE 4 Men / 2 Ladies See Competitions Portal 10:00am 

     

Sun 1st February COUNTY LEAGUE 4 Men / 2 Ladies See Competitions Portal 10.00am 

Sat 14th February EHBA 6 Cheshunt IBC 2.00pm 

Thurs 19th February NORTHAMPTONSHIRE CIBA  6 Herts IBC 2.30pm 

Sun 1st March COUNTY  LEAGUE 4 Men / 2 Ladies See Competitions Portal 10.00am 

Sun 8th March ESSEX CIBA 6 Watford (Woodside) 2:00 pm 

     

Sun 15th March COUNTY FINALS Various  Riverain IBC All day 

Sun 22nd March COUNTY FINALS Various  Riverain IBC All day 

 

COUNTY FRIENDLY 

COUNTY LEAGUE 

LIBERTY TROPHY 

OTHER 

 


